CHAPTER LXI.

An Act to change the name of Lafayette Heath to that of Lafayette Perutherer.

SECTION 1. Name of Lafayette Heath changed to Lafayette Powtherer.
2. Declared the lawful heir of O. W. Pewtherer.
3. Act, when to take effect.

o. Act, when to take enect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Lafayette Heath, be, and the same is hereby changed to that of Lafayette Pewtherer.

Declared lawful heir-of whom

Change of name

SEC. 2. Said Lafayette Pewtherer is hereby declared to be the son and heir at law of C. W. Pewtherer, of the county of Scott and State of Minnesota, and he shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care and guardianship, as if he had been the son of said C. W. Pewtherer born in lawful wedlock.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER LXII.

An Act to change the name of Charles Fly.

SECTION 1. Name of Charles Fly changed to Charles Fly Blakely. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the name of Charles Fly, be, and Obange of name the same is hereby changed to Charles Fly Blakely.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved January 30th, A. D. 1861.